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1. EBXRKEDSDGs & RATFFEUFT 1 ICEHT DEHFEE
SDGs & Sustainability Awareness Survey
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695 A

B &&EDEFH

25 (Grade) AZ(The number of
respondents)

FER1FESE

Freshman 192 A(28%)

FER2ESE

Sophomore 172N (25%)

FHEE3FLE Junior 113 A(16%)

FER4FEE Senior 141 A (20%)

XEPEE Graduate

Student 7TTAN11%)

At Total 695 (100%)
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1.77 27— E&%fE Question

B1. 24%/S Student Number

2. 25 Grade

f13. &% Department Faculty

4. X—)L7RL R Mail Address CxiiE TCQUOA—RAREBRINIZAAD, EREERDH ZER,

5. SDGSICDVWTHIEREEHZ T</ZE L\, What is your level of understanding of the SDGs?.

6. SDGSZEH /2T OMFICDVTHEZ TEE L, (1B50EIRA) How did you learn about the SDGs ? (Multiple choices allowed)

7. tHRNICEEZEBSISDCSEFFENTIH ? ((BELEIRF) Which SDGs do you think are important as a global task? (Multiple choices allowed).

8. HAERICPWTEELEEBSSDGSHEZIRENTTH ? (EHLEIRAT) Which SDGs do you think are important as a domestic task? (Multiple choices
allowed)

9. EAABMNTEELEESSDGsBEEXENTTH ? ((EFEIRT) Which SDGs do you think are important for you - as a personal task? (Multiple
choices allowed).

10, HREEICEIRVIBAT. ©ULIZIRERVIBA TV SSDGSEEDESEIEHY £9H ? Please tell us about the SDGs initiatives you have worked on
and/or is working on.

11, SBSEENCH VT, BEEBET IEEICSDGS T R TFHE 7 DEVHAZEEFHLEITH 7 In your job hunting, are you aware of the SDGs and
sustainability initiatives when selecting a company?.

R12. KF¥F - KFREBET IR, TOKRE- KERNISDGSPHRTFHE T 1 IICEDLSSVAZEANT VWS H ELIE#EIE UTERLTLWELED ?When selecting a
university/graduate school, did you focus on how much the university/graduate school committed to "SDGs and sustainability” as a factor
in your decision?

13, EEKRFIE SDGSPTFRTFHEUT /(IR UT, BERBIICERVIHA TS ERRUETH ? Do you think Sophia University is leading on achieving SDGs?
RI14. I EESRY T E ) T HEEARER 1 &5 1> TLETH ?Have you ever heard of "Office of Sophia Sustainability Promotion (OSSP)” ?

R15. T RTFEU T #HEERIRMEREL TLDIRVBEADEREE EHZ TS, (BRVBAH—ERMEF:) Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the
initiatives implemented by OSSP. (Excerpts from some initiatives)

R916. 5%, FEXES LY IXTHE T #EERSEH BB CERUBATZ T RVWWEEZ S, SDGSYHRTFHE T« ICEETBESIEATIHN ? (BT TSR Fv oL ES))
Y1049 —F%(CRAT B3EEN ) What kind of activities related to the SDGs and sustainability do you think the university should proactively
engage in? (e.g. "plastic bottle cap collection campaign”). I
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Q5) SDGSI[CDWTHEREZHATIEEL,

. 17TOEZEZ H>THY . NBZAICEHHBATES 34
Know all 17 goals and can explain the contents

., W<DHDEBICDVWTH>THEY, RBEHDIEEM> TS
Know some of the goals and have some knowledge of 375
the content

. RENSRBIEE>TLVS Know the general gist 212

® ==3BVRIENBB Have heard of the word 22

B2 ENRL -RIERS N
Never heard of it/know nothing about it

SDGsDIBRREZRNIZHER. [1TOBEZH>THY. RBZANICERIATES L. TLWOHMDIEBIZDULT
M>THhY. NBEHDIEEM> TSI T, SDGSDEBICDWVWTH> TLWBREE L@ EBZ TULELE,
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96.5%% HHTUVET,
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Q5 -FERILLE)SDGSICDOVWTHEREZEHATIIEE L,

FEEL FEETERREICTIF
EEFRVDICH LT KFEREE

[ETREDNSCREIEHO>TLSDILL
PHASFE Senior ETEELEADZL BEEMN

ELNEBONKT,

KEWBR4E  Graduate Student

FESEL Junior
M7OEZREM>THY. . ABZA
ICERBACE B 1EEIELEZADEIG
[F FERTFEET12.5%. FH25F
F£7T0.9%. FE3FET10.6%.
SHIEE Freshman FEAFET14.8%. KFRET

14.2% & FULWAB X TIIIRE

LTWRWLWERDNET,

P24 4% Sophomore

17D EEEH>THEY. ABEANICFRBATES  Know all 17 goals and can explain the contents to others
LWWOMDIEERIZDNVTHISTHEY . RELHSFIEEF>TLVS Know some of the goals and have some knowledge of the content
KEMNEARILENI>TLVS Know the general gist

SEFRELV=CENEH S Have heard of the word

B2 EDEL - EAIEENS%ELY Never heard of it/know nothing about it
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Q6) SDGSZEHDIzE>MFICDODVWTEHATLIET L (EHLEIRT)

1 EREROEE Classes in High School 415

@
450
® @ KFD#EE Lectures at the University 296 400
® : V¥—xvh-D17 Internet or 230 350
Websites
® 2 5NS Social Media 199 300
® 5 FLE Television 206 230
200
T Family or Friends 51
® 5 =EEA y
150
® 7 SHSEH Extracurricular Activities 83 100
. g CDT I/ T—RTHIH TR
Knew for the first time through this survey 4 50 .
. Q %'ﬂ"lﬂ Others 36 O — -

SDGSZH 22T oMFIC DOV, TEREFMIDIRZE I EBIEUVZADNREEZ L JRWTIKRFEDFHEEIT
U7z BBEEANSDGSIC DWW TERHTHACEICH VT . REBUVEENZRF > TV ENGMNYET,

Fiz 19—y b-DJx T IIT7LUEIISNSIEIBICEVWEISZHHTUVWDRZENS XT 1 TPDENE
ERRICEVNEEZOSNET,




Q7 HANICEEZEEBS3SDGCsBIFRIEENTITH ? (FEHHEIRA)
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2

3

%]

EEEH(ET NOPOVERTY 374
ElEEY0C ZERO HUNGER 334
FARTOMCERIEUHE G. 313
BEomLEEEAARLC aQU. 358
JIVI-FEEEELEY G.. 269
BeGREMMUEHREPIC .. 327
IRIA-E&ARIC FTLTIY.. 160
gEH 0 BEMES DEC. 111
EFXIHENTEFROEEE . 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

138

AREDTFEERET.
EHEFhIZTEIVE..
VEEE MNIFEL RE.
SEZBICEFIEE..

ENENTETFET LFEE.

S=b =T TEEEE.

FICELDHI5DGEE..

296

171

183

278

217

19
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350

300

25

o

20

o
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o
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o

HRNICEEZERBSSDGSBEICDWVWTIE, AN SIEICSDGITERZR<KZFD 1. SDGATBEDZVHBZAATRIC].
SDG2TME=FOIC). SDGOTLZLRKE ML ZEHRPIZ | SDGITTARTHOAICHEEEEHZ L. SDG10T APED
REEERLSEFD . SDGI6TEHMERNEEZTARTDAICIEVWSFERICHRY FEU,

FESODOVT7 DI04 T HERUOARSIILE NS ZDRNEZED

B/%BR
515%

&Y. SDG10T AVCEDIEEFER<SED 1L

SDG1OMFEMEREZTRTOANICITEVWBELEFETVWSFENMER D TIERWNEHATETEHT,
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Q8) BFRERICHWTEEZEES3SDGsBIRIEENTITH ? ((BELEIRA)

@ 1 =FEEE(E5 NOPOVERTY 166 ® 10 APEOFESEL(FI. 159 450

® 2 yEEY0iC ZEROHUNGER 60 @ 11 TAEFChIFETWE. 233 400

@ 3 FTATOAMEFLELE G. 193 ® 12 S{FEEIHIEMFE RE. 226 350

@ : SOBELEEEHALE QU. 235 @ 13 sEEBEHuwEg. 232 300

@ 5 UII-TEESELS G. a2 @ 14 EOSHSETE5 UFER. a1 o0

@ 5 Z2iokbbLEERGI .. 50 ® 15 [EOSHEETEI UFEQ.. 146 ?22

@ 7 IRNA-EHAKICILTIV.. 160 @ 16 FHELAEEFIATOAL. 143 100

® = g40E EFREE DEC. 322 ® 17 -+ TTEEERE. o 50 I I
@ ° EFIETEFOEZEED(. 121 ® 13 HELDB35DGEE. o 0 I I —

EARICHWTIEX. SDGSTI 1 —FEHEEZEH UL INFEESL RV TSDGSIMEENVWERERERTE |
NEWERERVEURE, 2023FEDI T Y —F vy I8N TERT125/1464IT. S E TR ML B
RKEUVTEBRERELZTZE VWD RERFC. B CEIRPOKIENGZKDEETERIT . IT T —F

ENDBEEESEINEEO>TLVBREEMNET,
e BEHAVORBERRICEAUTIE. SR HETRETBICHIz 2T IIRDFBFIRRZRS T IS
SR FESNTULWBDTIFRLWHNEHERTIET,




Q9) AR TEE/ZEEBS3SDGsBIREENTITH ? ((BELEIRA])

—
=]

® 1 =EEE(35 NOPOVERTY 104 APEDFESEL(EI. 16

. 300
@® 2 #EEYOC ZEROHUNGER 93 ® 11 ErEHonIEsTUE. s
@ 3 IATOALEFBUE G. 1c @ 12 JGREIMIBRE RE. 7 0
@ : B0EVETERAGIC QU.. 188 @ 13 SETHCESHUNE. 148 200
® 5 JF-FEEEELES Gl 283 @ 14 BOSHZEFEF UFEB. 132 150
® ° TEWILMLZERFL e @ 15 EOBAIESE) URO.
@ 7 IF-EBABELELTIN. 19 @ 16 FHLAEETATOAL. 15
® = &EfE EEREE DEC. 179 ® 17 S-rr-uuTTEEEE. 5 50 I I I I
@ ° ERLHATHROEEEI. S ® 15 SCEiL0530GEE. 0 -

BABRAICHWTIE SDGEII T —FEHEZEFRULD . SDG12[ DKZEEDMIEEIN Lz S8,
SDGOTEREKMEHFDEREZED<S3 1. SDG16FEHEREEI R TOANICHT I EWSERERY
kU7,

EIZEEMNS50ZZEBA TCLSSDGHEIE AVERRICEAET S EDNEL BRELEUHHRAYC I LWMERIC
HBDEDERLTNDEEZEZSNKT,




Q11) MEEBNICH VT, £REEE T HRICSDCSWPHRTFEUTrDRVAZETHEULEITH ?

350

® s ~ceEHIS Very Much 100 300
® 5 veEHITS Quite alot 348 250
® : 2555850280 Neither 94 200
® : HEuUEBLAL Alittle 91 150
® 2 2<EHLBL Not at all 20 100
@ | BRIHETITEIAVEARESEE 4

ZAEE%]E 1 don’t plan to look for >0

a job/I'm still years away from
looking for a job

FEGERNCH VT R EEET DIRICSDGS P RTFTEU T DERVHAZRFT D &L\ D ERMEITx]
LT TORERET D ITETERRAT DI EBIEUVLEFENEEDN64%ZE HHTHY  @FHDERNEH
FBSDGSYHRTFEUT 1 ICET SERYUMAEREEDREEE L U TEHEL VS EMERET,

0
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Q11 -FFRILEE) BEGEBICH VT, £RKERET DIRICSDGSOHRTFEUT1D
NYilHHZEZmmUEITN ?

KEMBR4E  Graduate Student

FECEERNCPHFBSDGSPT R
FFEUT 1 DERVIAH E T
1 BHEAIC BB M ET

FERAELE Senior 29

BIMVEHTDIEEBFLEA
&<, BUVERRED S DRSS
PEHINIEILHTLVDRIEL
BARULTWBAERBhNET,

244 Sophomore |/ 28002

S - RHCERB2EFEETIETERRHT

FER1ELE  Freshman 20 5 22 97 32

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
1 MBEEBZET DFEFLGL/FEEENITELZMELLT | don't plan to look for a job/I'm still years away from looking for a job

2 £<EHLAL Notatall
3 HFEYBHLAELY Alittle
w4 EELEEVZALY Neither
5 POEHTSD Quitealot

6 ETHEMTSH Very Much

SorPHIA U 11



Q11 -FF5/FIFELLE) BEGREICH VT, BXEEET DRICSDGSHRTFHFE T«

DY A ZETEHUEITH ?

<2022FE> <2023FE>

e 6 5 14 29 10
1 BEEDET ST R

V/ABERN I E LM F 5%
12 1don't plan to look for a
job/I'm still years away from

e gog‘iggrﬁiag;;lﬂ Not at all
FEAEAE Senior 3 5 14 20 27 10 26 29 14 76 14

3 HFEYBHLELY Alittle
FEWIFL Junior | 7 (3T n 24 10 72 14 51 . . -
Neither
5 PPEHTS Quitea
lot
FE24F4 Sophomore | 4§ zn 15 13 mz 95 27

6 LTHLEHTD Very
FE1ELE Freshman | 5§ 3 22 15 205 22 97 32

Much
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

KZPe4 Graduate Student

SDGsWOHRTFENTAOIMYMAEEBLETH ?

In your job hunting, are you aware of the SDGs and sustainability initiatives when selecting a company?

BWT, BEEZEET DR

Z AR

=

SopHIA U 12



Q12) KF-KRERZEEET DR EOKRF - KFBRMISDGsPHTRATFHEUT 1 IICEDS LY
HeANTVLSH el UTERLTVERLED ?

<2022fE>

@ 5 cTHEHELTVA Very much 24 BIEEEEERULUT. 2023%F
® 2 PPEHRLTWE Quitealot 60 " fg‘ﬁ%ﬁfﬁODSDGS)@ﬂx
@ : HEUVEHRLTLEGL-T Alittle 87 " Fg;;%%?g%ﬁfg{fhl
o Fo-(ERLTLWaEA -7 Notatall 43 t@%btA@%”éb\%b\
@ . EELEIinuhoL ‘ !T‘ ERERY U,

1 70

Never thought of it in the first place

[ETEERULTLVZ [P0
<2023FE> FHEL T 1 ELWD EZD

= 51
® 5 STEEHRLTLVE Very much %Héli\ ’(‘D’ibi%ﬂﬂ’CbEO
PPEELTLVE Quite a lot 111 A
HEYEELTLEASTE A little 188

o Fol<EHRULTLAEND Not at all

| BEUEChBhSR
Never thought of it in the first 49
place

F=9

Ll




Q12-FFRILLE) KF - KFREREET DR TOKRF - KFRDISDGSOHRTFHE)T 1]
[CEDSBWVAZANTVSDZEHIEHRIE U TERLTLERLED?

y AR LR B & Sk
A 27 FE 1T 1 DERYU#EH

y -

ISEALTWS D 2. FIri et
EUTERT D ADEIGIHK
TLUTWET,

unior

23 6
13 10
$¥244% Sophomore 10
#0144 Freshman 52 18
%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% {0]
1 BRELICEMNEM 5T Never thought of it in the first place
2 FOKEHLTLVEM ST Notatall
3 HFEYFHLTLVEA STz Alittle
B4 PPEFHLTLVZ Quite alot
5 ELTHEMRLTLz Very much

[ REFREISEFTLED
TFRTFEUTAADERY EH
eERLTCHY . LEXRFEXRFE
Bl CHEBRRIGAT ST DGR E &
NTVNBIEHLZDEHD—
DELTEALGNEKT,

90% 100%

SOPHIA U 14



Q12 -FIEE/FFRLLE) KF KERETEET DR TORF - KFHRVISDGsPHYRTF

EVTF1ICEDSVWAZANTVLWSH ZHIME & UTERLTLWRLED ?

EDLBNAEANTLY

RE-KRFEREETET DI, TOKRF - KREBRMNSDCs Y RTFEYT 11

HEHIMMBELTEHRLTOELEMN?

o
3
e
S
3
[0}
3
S KEPe4E Graduate Student 8
B
oo
Z
=
&
[}
>
=
5
(9]
e
% FEAELE Senior 26
=]
=
; H
3
S
c T
°5&
"
R FHIEE Juni
3o FH unior 18
= 2
E ael
33
1
S o
w O
g
3
K PER2FE 4 Sophomore 12
&
2
2
[
=
c
=
©
oo
.S
=
o FE1ELE Freshman 6 6
2
f=
(9]
<
=

0% 20%

SorPHIA U

<2022FE>

12

13

23

40%

05

4

7

60%

80%

100%

0%

22

7 11

11 16

20%

<2023FE>

1 BHELI=2E
7= Never thought of it in
the first place

33 2 Fol(EHLTLE

M o7= Not at all

3 HFEYEMRLTLVGE
Mot= Alittle

B4 PPERLTLE

Quite a lot

5 ETHEHLTLV:

Very much

52

40% 60% 80% 100%

15



Q13) EBXZFIX . SDGsVPHRFTFHEUTAISHRHU T EARNICRYVHATNSERUEX TN ?

® 5 TERELE/ Very much 182
® 4 PPELS /At some point 228
® 3 U55TERL/ Neither 23

® 2 HFYRLHEL /Notsomuch 14

® 1 FoLUELEL / Not at all 1

LEBRFDOSDGSH AT FHEUTA ADERYIBEAIXIU T, BEEDIO%LU ENEERHITH D ERED TL
T, LEBRFICHITD SDGsPHYRTHEUT 1 IR T SIRFDEE T FEFAKRDEE CFRAETE
BIDMRLE . FEDHICHNDIEENZVWCENERE U TEITFSNET,

16

SorPHIA U




Q13 -FFRILLE) FEKXF(E. SDGsPHRTFEUT1ISHUT,
ERNICRYVBEATNSERUEIN?

KZEBT4E  Graduate Student 1
FERAFELE Senior Zn

FEB3EALE Junior B3

FEB24 4 Sophomore 4“
10%

FE1EE Freshman 114
%

0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

1 Fof=KBEL7%LY /Not at all 2 HFEYRELELY/ Not somuch m3 EHBLS5THELY/ Neither
4 AL S / At some point 5 &THELS / Very much

SorPHIA U

FEBTKRKILNE
7 < &FICE
BHAREFILSDGsW
Y27 FET4qIC
XU T BAREIICHY
DA TLD ER
UCL\S, &L\ D[]
ENENO/ZTT,

17



Q1A EBFRY AT FEU T #EERTRIZEHMOTVEXITH ?

® 3 A>3 Yes 239
® 2 25EBFVEENHE Hav.. 261

® 1 m5HL No 195

[ EEZERR T R T E T HEERS  OREEICDOVWTIE TE&EZEICURECENRB D | &
L ADREZWVERERYELU,

TENFEZEZREMLU VD EVWSHERE  RUNSIFHERDSEE EUTIIEERNICIRA
SNBfEREFWEUT,
18

SorPHIA U




Q14-FFRLLE) EEFRY AT FEU T HEEFRTBIZHOTVERTH ?

REZ[R4E Graduate Student

PANRRAEILIZRIZE\ZC &
NHBIFREEICEEFOTLET,

n:uﬂ]fﬂzb\mb\%ilii BZ'EEEE\ %I:I

S3FETHDIDICHU T FHIFED
nlb\%DrEF‘j:E_:EAEE<\ /kL\Tj(%IZTESEOD
FERSLELE  Junior mu%ﬂfEF:EﬁL\c‘:L\’)%%lu_ L)gsl./to

FERAZE L Senior

FER24 4 Sophomore

FE1ELE Freshman 73

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1 F057%E0y No m2 ARIZEL=CENEHS Have heard of the name before. m 3 #1-oTLVS Yes

SOPHIA U 19



Q14.) AT FEU T #EERTHERUV TLSRYUBEHFDBmEREZHRATIZETL
(HRY) # A—ERTR#)

W6 FESEICEE Exdremelysatisfied W5 PPEZE  Moderately satisfied
B4 FESFELZREL  Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied MW 3 $97FF Moderately dissatisfied rrjzl._g_-u-_/ \‘_O)EQIEJ
A Y

B2 FEEICFFE Exremely dissatisfied W1 FEEEEHLTLVEL Not recognized rMY?é'\:%% /—R‘I\)I/O)*IJJEHL@LJ@

:IX—Q—U—IT—GJEQE Installation of water _| /ﬁErE:b“_'_ L \ 0) t r%ﬁz“@ |T IJ \
p BYURS VI IEHEENEL
F oAV YT Da&EEstablishment of campus map _I t L \ 5 %:él:% ( : 79: L) 35 L/t_: o

MYZE S MELOFFAIRE  Promote the use of MY _.I
containers and bottles

—_ [
, s | | BYKICE TSRV AE FE
FETOMEEYRSYE N Introduction of "half rice _. < S _ -
option” in school cafeterias 0) F*ﬁlb\t’\ I% L \'ﬂ:/E\IT:T_l lg_ % 5 t %Z
LEERY AT LU AT AR Instagram OB _- SNEJ,
Launching the official Instagram of OSSP
SDGsx Y ATTEUT1WebH MDBAEE  Launch of _-
SDGs x Sustainability Web site
SDGs&SustainabilityLi—k@DEAL  Publishing SDGs _-
& Sustainability Reports
EIZHHF BT ATTEYT+ OERVIEA (7 : Py SH1 71,
7%</37/) Sustainable Initiatives in 9 Garden (Ex:...

100% 0% 100%

SopHIA U 20




KR4 Graduate Student

enior

FESELE  Junior ~]H 20

PE25E 4 Sophomore } 20

FE1ELE  Freshman 18

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2 JEBICFiE Extremely dissatisfied 3 OOFE Moderately dissatisfied
B4 EB5LE00ZALY Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B85 %5495 2 Moderately satisfied

6 JEEITHERE Extremely satisfied

SorPHIA U

SFFTIIFRICHEICOELE
ADR80~90%LLEE NSRS
Y A —5—H—N\—DHRE
[FFEDE TIERICHT CTHDC
EMRAE T, ITFEZERARL T
RV ERIZELEANTEOEND
famD\S. BAMETNMRYENE
WRET,

[oX0 51 [ JER S S B
EAE—EHHY . RAREDE
MO RIS L, A=Y =T —/\—
NERE CIRVEYNH D=6,

TOULERICMESZRRUTLSD
EEONET,

(£%) T4 —5—1—/\—FIFB
B U1 R S SR
(2023FE) |&==mULEUTE

https://sophia-
sdgs.jp/efforts/4529/

21


https://sophia-sdgs.jp/efforts/4529/
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Q15 -FFHILLE) FvIINAVYTDERE

FEHTRTE £2ANITTHE
fEFb\mL\ IEI Tbto

KEFRE Graduate Student

B A7 T A HEERBR T,
IRTHOFIRBEBIEDS Z &<
ZIDCF v INREBETED
FOICTBZEZBEIC. 9B

_ = Fv 2/ SRDOYA DTN~
wuone o (S HILTHAALEESD. BRI

FEAFEHE Senior

7 DeEICERRUBATWE
9. TD—IRELT, 20225
EBICITPOEIE T4 YT ]
EEIUE L. TDFENE
MEINTNBERKRUTLET,

FER24 4 Sophomore |3

FE1ESE Freshman DD

70 76

(BFEWEFv VIR 7ot
0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90% 100% [VA«RBiaE@AVAyE- 4=t PP/

1 FEZFZEHLTLVELY Not recognized 2 JEFICAE Extremely dissatisfied htt S.//SO hla_

3 PO Moderately dissatisfied B4 EB5EHBLVZAELY Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied SdS. I 9[ effO rtS 1606

5 OOFERE Moderately satisfied 6 FEHEITHEE Extremely satisfied

SopHIA U 22


https://sophia-sdgs.jp/efforts/1606/
https://sophia-sdgs.jp/efforts/1606/

Q15 -FFHILEE) MYEEE - RELVOFIRIGE

KB4 Graduate Student

FERAELE Senior

FERSELE  Junior

PER2FE 4 Sophomore

FE1EE  Freshman 50 107

0% 10% PA 30% % 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1 FAEZEREHLTLVELY Not recognized 2 FEEICFE Extremely dissatisfied
3 OPFE Moderately dissatisfied B4 EBE5EEL XA Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
5 OX5EE Moderately satisfied 6 JEFEITHEE Extremely satisfied

SorPHIA U

IMY&Rs NSLOFRREICD
WTIE, T4 =5 =1 —/\—=D5%
ERVWTEBWEEREERDT
WX,

[P RE ENIERICREICEA
TENEDRL TTFEZERFIL TR
WIZEDBDANEZLE LU,

52 FERTFEE EFE2FEN,
mELTWBSEEIZELTVDEIG
REh>712T7,

(BE)TYFIUA—ADMYBEEFSA
A —EREESE TRIEEICRV KT
https://sophia-sdgs.jp/efforts/86/

(ZZB)MYIRML -5 TS5—H50H
=R LK L7z (9-CAFE. S-CAFE

by PRONTO)
https://sophia-sdgs.jp/efforts/1594
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Q15 -FFHILLER) FRETONNEYRNY D 1B

KEREE Graduate Student 15
FEAELE Senior
FEBILEL Junior

ZER24 4 Sophomore

FE1ELE Freshman

.

10% PA) 30%

1 FAEZERELTLMELY Not recognized
3 AOOFHE Moderately dissatisfied

5 XOXOFEE Moderately satisfied

SorPHIA U

T

47

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

2 JEFICAE Extremely dissatisfied
B4 EE5EEVZAELY Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

6 JEHICHERE Extremely satisfied

90%

100%

EDREEIZHVTE, HFT%ICZ%EJ
[OOTEE | EMEETDANE
<DAHLFETBIFET. El
3537::0)_6‘3:\ K,D\Dni?o

U TFEZERAML TRV &
WS EEZT S EREK —EZL)
FUTz

(BB )YHM>TLWEIH?T7—ROX

HIRICENSFRDOUNRYMRS
https://sophia-sdgs.jp/efforts/3124
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